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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SEC intersection of Chesworth
And Rolling Roads * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
st Election District
st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1229 N. Rolling Road)
* CASE NO. 01-314-A

Aisha & Hussein Karachiwalla

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Aisha and Hussein Karachiwalla. The variance
request is for property located at 1229 N. Rolling Road in the Catonsville area of Baltimore
County. The Petitioners are requesting a variance from Section 424.1.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a 48” chain link fence along the rear and side property
lines of their property in lieu of the 5 ft. wooden stockade fence 20 ft. from the property lines.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request was Hussein Karachiwalla,
owner of the property. There were no protestants or others in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance

request, consists of 0.5 acres, more or less, zoned DR 3.5. The subject property is improved with

a single-family dwelling wherein the property owners operate a child care center. The

Petitioners have lived in and operated the child care center for the past one year. The purpose of

!
tl;le variance request is to approve the existing chain link fence that is located along the rear and

side property lines. The Petitioners wish to continue to utilize the chain link fence as opposed to

N eplacing it with a 5 ft. wooden stockade fence. In addition, they wish to leave the existing fence
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on the property line in lieu of 20 ft. from the property line. In order to continue to use the chain

link fence, the variance request is necessary.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would

cause practical difficulty to the Petitioners and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208

(1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioners must meet the

following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of
the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as well
as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that

applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasomable hardship will result if the variance is mot granted. It has been
established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the property which
is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
Tn addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general

g welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.
i

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition

!
L held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this ﬁ day of April, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 424.1.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a 48” chain link fence along the rear and side
property lines of their property in lieu of the 5 ft. wooden stockade fence 20 fi. from the property
lines, be and is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30} days of the date of this Order.

Msidl [l

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMXK:raj
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] Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Aventge :
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

April #2001

Mr. & Mrs. Hussein A. Karachiwalla
1229 N. Rolling Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-314-A
Property: 1229 N. Rolling Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Karachiwalla:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\//w,a% [lotroce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure
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P&tition for®Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore_CoEtg"

for the property located at _ / 2.9 N . EO“ ) } i
which is presently zoned _ D _F:q

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) o4 I{B “ID a ”o S o4 Chain [l.ﬂ b

Qem alon Hhe (eacound side pr@pgﬂs ftnes n [req ofa &7

oocden Itdekade Lence 40" Lronm the r erty [ines. ond o
] Odéﬂoug

approve o.Class 4 Fa,vm—m—ﬁ@—m-e CaioCare CgoTeR
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, ‘l% thea;%#ting law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate

hardship or practical difficulty)

Property 1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

iWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties af
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

&\ g\no\ ‘—\‘ ‘40\('& q,\q\mq\\q

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pri “‘Qﬂ
(A e a Catug ¢

Signature Slﬁiature

s . AR wi LA

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Prin
Mﬁ oot @ Q _x_ [+74

City State Zip Code Signature '
Attorney For Petitioner: {220 - EotliG @D tuo-269-33816

A@esi _> Telephone No?
ol Mo (R ™M oI XN
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
0 i Representative to be Contacted:
= Sig aga.xre
= i
e .ngany Name
f: ;Ad“ : Telaphone No. Address Telephane No.
= "“-—é
}Qg State Zip Code City State Zip Code
N OFFICE USE ONLY
> ieed
£ g %ENO. 0{_5“{_% ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
Ay oo UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING "
- Reviewed By _ 7 A<(> Date _ZJA[o(
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EXAMPLE 2 -- Zoning Description

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to heip you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FiLL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR s& (.1 1.
dress})

Beginning at a point on the E&Q\!’ side of
{north, south, east or west)

name of street 5sawhich property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of 62:) 5‘@*"\*’\/\ of the
(n 1mber of feet) (north, south, easi or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street _{( h,g DU
(name of street)

which is é® ___wide. *Being Lot# | ,
(number of feet of nght-of-way width)

Block --  Section# (o inthe subdivision of 4 ’@ EK 1 € &A !C
(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baitimore County Piat Bcok # Q/(@ , Folio # 3 5 .

containing o5 S, . Alsoknownas _/ZAF N /6 Lf; %&(

{square feet o@ (property addres

and located in the I @‘}Elecﬂon District, 1@ 'i'Eouncilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
descripticn as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio ___" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location. . S

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12’ 13"E. 321.1 ., S.18 '

27'03"E.87.2ft,S62 19 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15 Ol-3¢ A

22" W. 80 f. to the place of beginning. : - 3¢
A3




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN 1707 BATH [T S
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. IR L |
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The Zoning Dommlssmner
.of. Baltimore GCounty,  BY .
authority of e, Zomng Act
and: Regutations - of Bt

‘ ‘P"Nic heanng in Towson. |
The: properly -

idendtified herem as follows:

Case: F1-314-A

1224 Hovtti Rotling Road’

"SEG intersection of {:hesworm

-and Rofing Roads ..

1st Election District - '

1st Conntitmanic District >

+ Legalt Qumer(s):Aisha) HE& '

+ Hussein-A. Karachfwalla ™ -

mofe, Gounty . will ‘hold a. L

‘Varianee: ‘m allow 2 4B—
ch K fence along .
S48

w5 ;BIPBEHH
Tien. 01 &y 5‘5“01 !

‘,lms in,

1 and 1o approve 2 Class A
Sroup Child Care Center.
Hearing: ay,
j March 28 2001 at 1100
arm. in Room 407, Counly .
Courts Building, . 401 an-
\ mmgqe

1 LAWRENCEE SGHNHDT -
i ,Znnmgcommnssmaerfar -
| Batimore Connty. ;
| NOTES: (3} Hearmgs are
Handmppeﬂ Accessible; for |

k&

Spec

Please Comiact the: Zoning
Commissioner's Office at
(410) BB7-4386.

2) . For information ¢om-
cermng the, il -andfor,
‘ ooummem
‘R&mmﬁmm {Mm 857-

wooden, stockads fence 20 |
foct from the property lines '

fal” aocommodauons' I

[ ﬂf.’im ;Mar 13 ﬂﬁils‘ﬁm

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, :3) \5\‘ ,200]
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in
Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of \ successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on 3 \'! A L 2001 .

JEFFERSONIAN,
£
WonSpy

1t EQAL ADVERTISING




. CERTIFICATE OF POSTING A’D ", m'

®
RE. Casc.e O] ’514—'ff
- Petiugner/Des eloper M— w[ tUM

Date OFHC@i 5 ZZgZ of

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen.

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that tﬁn essary siga(s) required by law zp
[ezg -0 PoLwe

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

The sign(s) were posted on ; / f& [ D /

( Month,_lﬁay, \4ear)

o Mf%ﬁ/

1Signahre of Sign Post

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
527% PENNY LANE .
{Address) -
HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21020
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-466:5366 ;| cerl-4i0-905-857]
(T elephorfe Number}
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. APPLICATION FOR CHILD CARE C’ER

USE PERMIT (9 ?/:i{,\& q

This Use Permit is requested in accordance with Sections 424.5 and 500.4 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Proposed Child Care Center Location:

Election District Oi N
subdivision  WeStview tarl
Street Address (229 N, Pollina 2O - baltlhimde, MD . 2UR2AE

Lot Number - Block Number

*If no lot or block number, give distance to nearest intersecting

street g A0 feet, north / south / east / west of
Chesureth Street /‘_C_and Y Avenue

Lot Size 05 Qlre. x

Existing Nearest Child Care Center Location: (lot number, street address, etc.)

N
INOUS

General Information:

A. Name and Address of Applicant/Cperator
Bisha Kargehoatld
1439 AN Bolling Road -  faltimere, Mp. (328
J Telephone Number {(O-8bG- 2R1{p
B. Number of Employees ! Hours of Operation lam - (o oM
Days of Week 4 5 dagys. Monday — Fridoeu '
C. Number of Children Enrelled ' /2 ~ [
D. Estimated Amount of Traffic Generated: .
Morning _ 8-i2 Drop offs Afternoon () Evening - §-1(2 Pi\ck—.u_ps
E, Site Plan, drawn to scale, indicating Jlocation and t¥pe of
structure on lot in question, location and dJdimensions of play
parking area(s) arrangement, and proximity of dwellings on adjacent
lots must accompany this Use Permit
F. Snapshot of the Structure

I am aware that the zZoning regulations require that the above property be posted for
a period of thirty {30) days prior to the Zoning Commissioner taking any acticn,
that said posting (sign) shall include information relative to the number of
children, hours of operation, and number of employees, and that I am responsible
for, and hereby agree, to pay expenses for all posting, advertising, and filing fees.

QDb Kpasbeoatle

Applfcant's Signature

Ot 34k



SCHEDUIQ DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING Q POSTING
FOR A CLASS A CHILD CARE CENTER USE PERMIT

The application for your proposed Class A Child Care Center has been reviewed and is
accepted for filing by . on .
DATE (3)

A sign indicating the proposed Child Care Center must be posted on the property for
thirty (30) days before a decision can be rendered. Total cost, which includes
application fee and posting, is $75.00.

In the absence of a request for a public hearing during the 30-day posting period, a
decision can be expected within approximately five weeks.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE
B (A + 7 DAYS OR NEXT FRITRY)

DATE POSTED . —
C (CERTIFIED BELOW)

HEARING REQUESTED - YES NO ~ DATE

LAST DAY FOR HEARING REQUESTS

p (C + 30 DAYS)

APPROXIMATE DECISION DATE
E (& + 40 DAYS OR D + 5 WORK DRYS)

*Within 14 days of filing

CERTIFICATE oF POSTING

District

Location of Property:

-

Number of Signs: Date of Posting: ?

Posted by:

USE/CHLD (TXTSOPH)

————=—prsrtEed 1728793 e —— T
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®
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given .to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibiiity of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—— —r

—

— ——

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: Ol- 3(’!) q‘ /4

e ——

Petitioner: 4%&68/( 2 /‘{Q/!‘ O (‘/gu V8] &/f (

Address or Location: __I 239 Al &b/, ﬁﬂﬁ Q@( ‘

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: /*LU\-%‘Q)C“’:( /4] K@Wk C’/ﬂl { Ll //61_

Address: _ /339 /(/ Eolling fou

RALT vole | tD 21208

Telephone Number: ___A(O “?Qct ~3%\6

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, March 13, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Hussein Karachiwalla 410 869-3816
1229 N Rolling Road
Baltimore MD 21228

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-314-A

1229 North Rolling Road

SEC intersection of Chesworth and Rolling Roads
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Aisha H & Hussein A Karachiwalia

Variance to allow a 48-inch chain link fence along the rear and side property lines in lieu
of a 5-foot wooden stockade fence 20 feet from the property lines and to approve a
Class A Group Child Care Center.

HEARING: Wednesday, March 28, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

S EHtf—
wrence E. Schmidt

GD 2

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



I Director's Office
ST . County Office Building
~ 2 =]
5@:% Eﬁ T2 Baltimore CO?I;Y . P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
3 * Department of Fermits an Towson, Maryland 21204
gﬁ W Development Management 410-887-3353
by

Fax: 410-887-5708

February 14, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-314-A

1229 North Rolling Road

SEC intersection of Chesworth and Rolling Roads
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Aisha H & Hussein A Karachiwalla

Variance to allow a 48-inch chain link fence along the rear and side property lines in lieu

of a 5-foot wooden stockade fence 20 feet from the property lines and to approve a
Class A Group Child Care Center.

HEARING: Wednesday, March 28, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Amold Jablon
Director

C: Aisha & Hussein Karachiwalla, 1229 N Rolling Road, Baltimore 21228

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SiGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, MARCH 13, 2001
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

(?‘:6 Printed with Seybean ink

Q. nn RBecvurlnd BEanar
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Development Processing

DRE
é\v\
S KR

Baltimore County - County Office Building
* x Kk k Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
* 21204
Development Management Towson, Maryland
LWy s>

March 23, 2001

Aisha H & Hussein A Karachiwalia
1229 N Rolling Road
Baltimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Karachiwalla:
RE: Case Number: 01-314-A, 1229 N Rolling Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
February 2, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W Conl Boclrand,

W. Car Richards, Jr. o2
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c. People’s Counsel

{@9 Frinied wilh Soybean Tnk Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armmold Jablon, Director DATE: February 20, 2001
Department of Permits and ) g
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, III &7 |
Director, Office of Planning FEB

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-314

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: MQQ!J\ ( AN k:

7/

AFK/JL:MAC

WADEVREWVZAC\nocomment doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: February 20, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-314

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunmingham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\j\ggl':A ( oA \,k:

5y 7
Section Chief: -/ //V!f} /f i mg/“h/

AFK/JLMAC

WADEVREVZACnocomment doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 7, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 20, 2001
Item No. 314
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.
The proposed fence should not block the line of sight.
RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-2-20-200]-ITEM 314-372001.doc



Farns N. Giendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goveror
State Highway Administration ggggti Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Adrmimustrator

Date: 2.3 .22/

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2[4 TAS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

7/ Il

{/‘” Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tofl Free )

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryiand 21202



Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

February 13, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 11l
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryvland 21204 !

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: Aish H. Karachiwalls & Hussein A. Karachiwalla
Tocation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF February 12, 2001
Item No.: 314
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%: 69 Printed with Soybean Ink
i
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

1229 N. Rolling Road, SEC Chesworth

and Rolling Rds * ZONING COMMISSIONER

1st Election District, 1st Councilmanic
* FOR

Hussein A. and Aisha H. Karachiwalla

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 01-314-A
* * % % * % ¥ ¥ % * # * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE,

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baitimore County

(Larle S, Remles

CARQOLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Oid Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of February, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to Hussein A. and Aisha H. Karachiwalla, 1229 N. Rolling Road, Baltimore, MD
21228, Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Baltimore County Zoning Review Request

To: Arnold Jablon, Ducclor NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Ploase be aware
‘ Pcrnms & Development Scelton 424 Balto. Co, Zoning Repulations
Malmgement controls these uses, If you are not certain
Room 111, Co, Oflico Bldg. ol the requircinents necessary for complying
111 West Chesapeake Avenue with these regulations, please contact (he
Towson, Maryland 21204 P.D.M. Officc hefore submilling this form.

Telcphonc - 410-887-3391
ANEW CHILD CARE CENTER LICENSE has been requested for thc followung’ facility:
nameorcentER:  PYBC  Chitd Corv.
appress oF cenTER: 1229 N Rolliag. BD .

t ) . \

NAME OF AppLICANT/LICENSEE:  Fasha Y re chiwealla
TELEPHONE: Y410 ~8lA - 28 Ilp
EXISTING USE OF BUILDING__ R eSidesdia | 1/ v \\l} bc.L,ul (pre. hormea.

IF NEW BUILDING, PROPOSED USE ]
COUNTY BUILDING AND/OR CHANGE OF USE/OCCUPANCY PERMIT NUMBIR
{non-residential only)

PROPOSED CHILD CARE USE: CHECK ONE
Class A Group Child Caroe (9-12 Children) \/
Class B Group Child Care (13 or More Children)
Nursery School

Along with'this form the following informalion is required for zoning review. Compleling this form docs not gunrantee wmng
approval.: Other information or particular requirements may be nccessary.

1. IF ANY, list zoning history/zoning hearing case numbers or prior zoning approval actions relaling to the child care
use;

Provide pholocopies of (lic latest zoning public hearing order, usc permit or letlcr.

~2. Provide an as-built scaled site plan (I inch =30 FT or larger) with cxisting and proposcd uscs shown and street vicinity

map showing the location and outline of the site. Show all fence requirements Lo comply with Section 424,1.B (BCZR) for
fencos nbulling residentint propcrty

| —3. Provide a copy of the 1" = 200" scale olTicial zoning map* with the adjacent streel nmies, site, and building outlines and afl

uses and play arcas drawn to scale and properly identilicd. Also identify all existing and proposcd uses on adjacent propertics
and note if any child carc uses exist on theso adjacent properties. *Copy availablc al the P.D.M. (Zoning Review) mfommudn
counier during normal working hours, g

4. Provide a $40 review [ce (moncy order or check, fee subject to change without notice) made payable to Baltimore Counly,
Maryland

Afler review, please complete the following and send Lo the Child Carc Administration at the address listed below:
CCA, Region III
409 Washington Avenue
Suite LL8
Towson, Maryland 21204
Mail Stop 64

A CHILD CARE CENTER MAY OPERATE AT THE ABOVE-NAMED ADDRESS:
Yes No (If No, pleasc specily the grounds for disapproval and addilional action required of the

plican
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Plat to accompany vm::o: for Zoning
PROPERTY >Dcmmmw.

Subdivision name:

_E.n: cooxi% _o:ntlwnw_:m:& ‘ , .m.a..n:o:* @ ’

OWNER: Ec S /Aa?ﬁs ,ccn ﬂﬂ

North
date: _2\2 o |

/

Scale of Drawing: 17= MD

prepared, by:

MR

N|Variance | |Special Hearing

5&¢ pages 5 & 6 af the CHECKLIST far additional required Informatlon
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Vicinlty Map
scole: 171000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Districl: \

Counclimuanic Dislrict; ~

=200 scale map#: 08 | &

Zoning. IU_N m.q
Lot size: 05
acreage square fesl

public  priveis
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SEWER!

WATER :

Chesapeake Bay Crillcal Area:

Prlor Zening Heatlngs:

NoONE
Zoning Office USE ONLY!
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